

## ANGKOR ENGAGES HYBRID FINANCIAL LTD.

**GRANDE PRAIRIE, AB, (April 26, 2022): Angkor Resources Corp. (TSXV: ANK and OTC: ANKOF) ("Angkor" or "the Company")** is pleased to announce it has retained Hybrid Financial Ltd. ("**Hybrid**") to provide marketing services to the Company. Hybrid has been engaged to heighten market and brand awareness for Company Name and to broaden the Company's reach within the investment community.

Hybrid has agreed to comply with all applicable securities laws and the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange (the "TSXV") in providing the Services.

Hybrid has been engaged by the Company for an initial period of 6 months, starting April 25, 2022 (the "Initial Term"). It shall be renewed automatically for successive 3-month periods thereafter (the "Renewal Term"), unless terminated by the Company in accordance with the Agreement. Hybrid will be paid a monthly fee of \$15,000, plus applicable taxes, during the Initial Term.

## **About Hybrid Financial Ltd.:**

Hybrid is a sales and distribution company that actively connects issuers to the investment community across North America. Using a data driven approach, Hybrid provides its clients with comprehensive coverage of both American and Canadian markets. Hybrid Financial has offices in Toronto and Montreal.

## ABOUT ANGKOR RESOURCES CORPORATION:

Angkor Resources Corp. is a public company, listed on the TSX-Venture Exchange, and is a leading resource optimizer in Cambodia with multiple licenses in NE quadrant of the country. In 2020, the company received approval and initiated negotiations on Production Sharing Contract (PSC) terms for Block VIII, a 7,300 square kilometre oil and gas license in Cambodia.

## **CONTACT:**

Delayne Weeks, CEO

Telephone: +1 (780) 831-8722 Email: da@angkorgold.ca

Website: http://www.angkorresources.ca or follow us on Twitter @AngkorResources

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Certain information set forth in this news release may contain forward-looking statements that involve substantial known and unknown risks and uncertainties. These forward-looking statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties, certain of which are beyond the control of the Company, including, but not limited to the potential for gold and/or other minerals at any of the Company's properties, the prospective nature of any claims comprising the Company's property interests, the impact of general economic conditions, industry conditions, dependence upon regulatory approvals, uncertainty of sample results, timing and results of future exploration, and the availability of financing. Readers are cautioned that the assumptions used in the preparation of such information, although considered reasonable at the time of preparation, may prove to be imprecise and, as such, undue reliance should not be placed on forward-looking statements.